## DECLARATION OF RECISSION EMERGENCY SLOW-NO-WAKE ZONES ON CRYSTAL LAKE

Heavy rainfall in June resulted in high water levels on Crystal Lake posing a substantial risk to property and public safety. On June 26, 2013, an Emergency Slow-No-Wake Zone was declared on the entire surface area of Crystal Lake. The emergency slow-no-wake zone was declared by the County Executive, Sheriff and County Board Chair pursuant to authority granted in section 72.08(3)(a) of the Dane County Code of Ordinances. Water levels on Crystal Lake have now dropped to levels that justify reverting to the normal slow-no-wake restrictions.

The County of Dane hereby declares that effective as of 4:00 p.m. on August 9, 2013, the previously issued Declaration of Emergency Slow-No-Wake Zone is rescinded on Crystal Lake.

Dated this 9th day of August 2013		
Joseph Parisi Dane County Executive	David J. Mahoney Dane County Sheriff	John Hendrick Chair, Dane County Board